

26 Law Drive, Unit C Fairfield, NJ 07004 Ph (973) 287-5600 Fax (973) 227-2202

WEB: www.andersenracingteam.com

For more information: Linda Mansfield, Restart Communications E-mail: LindaKMansfield@cs.com Cell: 317-201-0729 Note: Photos from test are available for media use.

## Andersen Racing Shakes Down Its New Indy Pro Series Car

FAIRFIELD, N.J., Nov. 21 — Andersen Racing, one of the few teams expected to have a new chassis for the 2007 Indy Racing League Indy Pro Series, shook its new car down last week at Roebling Road Raceway in Bloomingdale, Ga.

Current Star Mazda drivers Brad Jaeger and Ryan Justice were the lucky drivers.

"Although it was just a shake-down and not a serious test, it accomplished what we wanted it to, and the boys did set some pretty impressive lap times on the newly repaved circuit," said team owner Dan Andersen.









## Andersen Racing Shakes Down Indy Pro Series Car/Page 2 of 2

"John Andersen, recently departed from his duties as competition director for the Cooper Zetec series, was on hand in his new role as managing director of our Indy Pro Series operation," Andersen added.

The team is considering running more than one car in the Indy Pro Series next year, and is currently interviewing drivers.

Andersen Racing offers a unique, three-tiered approach to groom drivers for careers as IndyCar or Champ Car World Series drivers. In 2007 the team plans to compete in the Hankook Tires FF2000 series, the Star Mazda Championship presented by Goodyear, and the Indy Pro Series.

More information is available on the Fairfield, N.J.-based team's Web site at andersenracingteam.com or by calling (973) 287-5600.